Cornerstone (1-1) -vs- Spring Arbor (0-2)
10/29/22 at Spring Arbor, Mich.

Date: 10/29/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z'tTe?‘: dg;,%z:P?o 0 Cornerstone 34 43 77
Site: Spring Arbor, Mich. Spring Arbor 16 45 61
Notes:
Cornerstone 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Cory Ainsworth * 29 15-18 0-0 3-4 7-6 13 2 1 0 5 1 33
15 Carter Nyp =3 29 6-12 1-3 0-0 1-7 8 3 4 6 3 0 13
33 Luke Rowlinson * 25  3-9 3-7 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 10
5 Eli Steffen =3 22 2-6 0-2 2-5 1-3 4 3 4 2 0 0 6
10  Trent Summerfield * 27 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 0 0 1 3
2 Lewis Jones 17  2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
21 Connor Dykema 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 Zac Velthouse 15 1-3 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
22  Toby Woolcock 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 3 1 0 2
34 Mason Brooks 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
12  Blake Stewart 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Luke Vanderwerff 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-62 6-20 7-15 14-40 54 14 16 14 10 3 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30 50.00 % 2-9 22.22 % 2-6 33.33%
Second Half 17-32 53.13 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-9 55.56 %
Total 32-62 51.6 % 6-20 30.0 % 7-15 46.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0
Spring Arbor 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Eli White * 34 5-12 5-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 17
12  Austin Braun & 33 4-13 2-6 4-4 0-3 3 2 6 1 0 0 14
2 Travis Grayson * 24 4-11 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 2 12
33 Gabe Newhof = 24 2-8 0-0 2-4 5-4 9 4 1 0 0 0 6
23  Kevyn Robertson * 27 1-10 0-1 1-1 2-3 5 3 1 0 2 0 3
10 Trey Cottingham 19 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
5 Nate Flannery 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0 Kyle Hamlin 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Tyler DeSimpelare 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Aden Zank 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Ty Rykse 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Trey Follis 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-70 10-27 11-13 11-19 30 15 11 7 2 6 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-33 15.15 % 3-13 23.08 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 15-37 40.54 % 7-14 50.00 % 8-9 88.89 %
Total 20-70 28.6 % 10-27 37.0% 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 9

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornerstone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spring Arbor
20:00 SUB STARTER by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
20:00 SUB STARTER by BRAUN,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB STARTER by WHITE,ELI
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
20:00 SUB STARTER by NEWHOF,GABE

SUB STARTER by NYP,CARTER 20:00

SUB STARTER by ROWLINSON,LUKE 20:00

SUB STARTER by AINSWORTH,CORY 20:00

SUB STARTER by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT 20:00

SUB STARTER by STEFFEN,ELI 20:00
19:47 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

REBOUND DEF by AINSWORTH,CORY --
TURNOVER by STEFFEN,ELI 19:33
19:15 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,ELI
-- ASSIST by BRAUN,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT 19:05 3-3
ASSIST by STEFFEN,ELI --
18:47 3-5 H2 GOOD 2PTR by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
GOOD 2PTR by STEFFEN,ELI(in the paint) 18:32 5-5
18:08 MISS 2PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,ELI --
GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint) 17:58 7-5 V2
ASSIST by STEFFEN,ELI --
17:36 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
17:32 7-8 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

MISS 3PTR by STEFFEN,ELI 17:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ELI
16:54 MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
BLOCK by NYP,CARTER 16:54
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
16:42 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ELI
REBOUND DEF by AINSWORTH,CORY --
GOOD 2PTR by NYP,CARTER(in the paint) 16:25 9-8 V1
16:04 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
BLOCK by AINSWORTH,CORY 16:04
REBOUND DEF by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by ROWLINSON,LUKE 15:58
REBOUND OFF by AINSWORTH,CORY --
MISS 2PTR by STEFFEN,ELI 15:54
REBOUND OFF by AINSWORTH,CORY --
GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint) 15:52 11-8 V3
FOUL PERSONAL by AINSWORTH,CORY 15:32
15:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:32 SUB OUT by GRAYSON, TRAVIS
15:32 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
15:32 SUB IN by ZANK,ADEN
15:32 SUB IN by COTTINGHAM, TREY
SUB OUT by STEFFEN,ELI 15:32
SUB OUT by ROWLINSON,LUKE 15:32
SUB IN by VELTHOUSE,ZAC 15:32
SUB IN by WOOLCOCK, TOBY 15:32
15:32 MISS FT by NEWHOF,GABE
15:32 11-9 V2 GOOD FT by NEWHOF,GABE
GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint) 15:08 13-9 V4

ASSIST by VELTHOUSE,ZAC o=



14:46 MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

MISS 2PTR by NYP,CARTER 14:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ZANK,ADEN
14:13 MISS 2PTR by NEWHOF,GABE
BLOCK by AINSWORTH,CORY 14:13
REBOUND DEF by WOOLCOCK,TOBY ==
TURNOVER by WOOLCOCK,TOBY 14:07
14:03 SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE
14:03 SUB IN by RYKSE, TY
SUB OUT by AINSWORTH,CORY 13:47
SUB IN by DYKEMA,CONNOR 13:47
13:37 MISS 2PTR by COTTINGHAM,TREY
BLOCK by NYP,CARTER 13:37
REBOUND DEF by VELTHOUSE,ZAC ==
MISS 2PTR by NYP,CARTER 13:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by WOOLCOCK,TOBY 13:23
FOUL PERSONAL by VELTHOUSE,ZAC 13:15
13:11 MISS 2PTR by WHITE,ELI

REBOUND DEF by NYP,CARTER =
GOOD 2PTR by VELTHOUSE,ZAC(in the paint) 12:55 15-9 V6
ASSIST by NYP,CARTER =

12:27 MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,TREY
REBOUND DEF by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT =
TURNOVER by WOOLCOCK,TOBY 12:14
12:09 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ELI
REBOUND DEF by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT --
TURNOVER by NYP,CARTER 11:52
11:52 SUB OUT by BRAUN,AUSTIN
11:52 SUB OUT by ZANK,ADEN
11:52 SUB IN by GRAYSON, TRAVIS
11:52 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
SUB OUT by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT 11:52
SUB OUT by NYP,CARTER 11:52
SUB IN by AINSWORTH,CORY 11:52
SUB IN by STEFFEN,ELI 11:52
11:21 MISS 2PTR by COTTINGHAM,TREY
REBOUND DEF by DYKEMA,CONNOR =
11:10 FOUL PERSONAL by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
MISS FT by STEFFEN,ELI 11:10
SUB OUT by VELTHOUSE,ZAC 11:10
SUB IN by ROWLINSON,LUKE 11:10
11:10 SUB OUT by RYKSE,TY
11:10 SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE
MISS FT by STEFFEN,ELI 11:10
REBOUND OFF by DYKEMA,CONNOR =
11:07 FOUL PERSONAL by NEWHOF,GABE
MISS FT by DYKEMA,CONNOR 11:07
GOOD FT by DYKEMA,CONNOR 11:07 169 V7
10:50 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ELI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by ROWLINSON,LUKE 10:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WOOLCOCK,TOBY 10:35
SUB IN by JONES,LEWIS 10:35
MISS 3PTR by ROWLINSON,LUKE 10:16
REBOUND OFF by AINSWORTH,CORY --
GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint) 10:15 18-9 V9
9:58 MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by AINSWORTH,CORY ==
TURNOVER by JONES,LEWIS 9:48



SUB OUT by DYKEMA,CONNOR
SUB IN by BROOKS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by AINSWORTH,CORY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEWIS

REBOUND OFF by AINSWORTH,CORY

GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AINSWORTH,CORY

MISS FT by AINSWORTH,CORY

GOOD FT by AINSWORTH,CORY

MISS 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY

REBOUND OFF by AINSWORTH,CORY

GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROWLINSON, LUKE
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MASON

FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,LEWIS

SUB OUT by STEFFEN, ELI

SUB OUT by ROWLINSON,LUKE
SUB IN by NYP,CARTER

SUB IN by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT

SUB OUT by AINSWORTH,CORY

SUB IN by ROWLINSON,LUKE
TURNOVER by ROWLINSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by NYP,CARTER
MISS 2PTR by BROOKS,MASON

STEAL by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT

MISS 2PTR by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT

BLOCK by NYP,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEWIS

(11

20-9

21-9
21-12

23-12

23-13

23-14

Vi1

V12
V9

Vi1

V10

V9

STEAL by COTTINGHAM,TREY

SUB OUT by WHITE,ELI

SUB IN by BRAUN,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
SUB IN by ZANK,ADEN

MISS 2PTR by NEWHOF,GABE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by NEWHOF,GABE

FOUL PERSONAL by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM, TREY

SUB IN by WHITE,ELI

FOUL PERSONAL by NEWHOF,GABE

SUB OUT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE
SUB IN by FLANNERY,NATE
SUB IN by RYKSE, TY

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,ELI
ASSIST by RYKSE, TY

FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,ELI

MISS 3PTR by RYKSE, TY

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRAUN,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by RYKSE, TY

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

GOOD FT by BRAUN,AUSTIN

STEAL by FLANNERY,NATE
MISS 3PTR by ZANK,ADEN

BLOCK by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
REBOUND DEF by ZANK,ADEN
TURNOVER by BRAUN,AUSTIN

FOUL PERSONAL by BRAUN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN



TURNOVER by NYP,CARTER 4:39

4:39 STEAL by WHITE,ELI
4:26 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
BLOCK by ROWLINSON,LUKE 4:26
REBOUND DEF by ROWLINSON,LUKE ==
GOOD 3PTR by ROWLINSON,LUKE 4:17 26-14 V12
ASSIST by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT ==
4:03 TURNOVER by WHITE,ELI
4:03 FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,ELI
SUB OUT by ROWLINSON,LUKE 4:03
SUB IN by DYKEMA,CONNOR 4:03
SUB OUT by JONES,LEWIS 4:03
SUB IN by WOOLCOCK, TOBY 4:03
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MASON 4:03
SUB IN by VELTHOUSE,ZAC 4:03
4:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,ELI
4:00 SUB OUT by FLANNERY,NATE
4:00 SUB IN by COTTINGHAM, TREY
4:00 SUB IN by HAMLIN,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT 3:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
3:44 26-16 V10 GOOD 2PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NYP,CARTER 3:35
FOUL PERSONAL by NYP,CARTER 3:35
3:11 MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WOOLCOCK,TOBY --
GOOD 2PTR by DYKEMA,CONNOR(in the paint) 2:58 28-16 V12
ASSIST by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT --

2:39 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
REBOUND DEF by WOOLCOCK,TOBY --
GOOD 2PTR by NYP,CARTER(in the paint) 2:25 30-16 V14
ASSIST by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT --
FOUL PERSONAL by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT 2:14
2:14 SUB OUT by ZANK,ADEN
2:14 SUB IN by RYKSE,TY
2:14 SUB OUT by HAMLIN,KYLE
2:14 SUB IN by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
2:10 MISS 2PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by VELTHOUSE,ZAC ==
GOOD 2PTR by WOOLCOCK, TOBY(in the paint) 2:02 32-16 V16
ASSIST by NYP,CARTER ==

2:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

1:37 MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,TREY
REBOUND DEF by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by NYP,CARTER 1:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AUSTIN

FOUL PERSONAL by VELTHOUSE,ZAC 1:11
SUB OUT by VELTHOUSE,ZAC 1:11
SUB IN by STEFFEN,ELI 1:11
SUB OUT by DYKEMA,CONNOR 1:06
SUB IN by AINSWORTH,CORY 1:06

0:56 MISS 3PTR by RYKSE,TY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by WOOLCOCK,TOBY 0:56
SUB IN by ROWLINSON,LUKE 0:56
GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint) 0:39 34-16 V18
ASSIST by NYP,CARTER =

0:11 MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
BLOCK by AINSWORTH,CORY 0:11

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
0:08 MISS 2PTR by RYKSE,TY
BLOCK by AINSWORTH,CORY 0:08



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

0:08 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by NYP,CARTER 0:00
0:00 BLOCK by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

== REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornerstone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spring Arbor
20:00 SUB STARTER by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
20:00 SUB STARTER by WHITE,ELI
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
20:00 SUB STARTER by NEWHOF,GABE
20:00 SUB STARTER by BRAUN,AUSTIN
SUB STARTER by STEFFEN,ELI 20:00
SUB STARTER by NYP,CARTER 20:00
SUB STARTER by ROWLINSON,LUKE 20:00
SUB STARTER by AINSWORTH,CORY 20:00
SUB STARTER by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT 20:00
19:44 MISS 2PTR by WHITE,ELI
REBOUND DEF by ROWLINSON, LUKE ==
MISS 3PTR by NYP,CARTER 19:17
REBOUND OFF by STEFFEN,ELI --
TURNOVER by NYP,CARTER 19:14
19:14 STEAL by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
FOUL PERSONAL by STEFFEN,ELI 19:12
19:01 MISS 2PTR by WHITE,ELI
REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,ELI --
18:58 FOUL PERSONAL by BRAUN,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by STEFFEN,ELI 18:58 35-16 V 19
GOOD FT by STEFFEN,ELI 18:58 36-16 V 20
18:40 36-18 V 18 GOOD 2PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by STEFFEN,ELI(in the paint) 18:20 38-18 V20
ASSIST by AINSWORTH,CORY --
FOUL PERSONAL by STEFFEN,ELI 18:13
18:08 TURNOVER by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
STEAL by AINSWORTH,CORY 18:08
MISS 2PTR by STEFFEN,ELI 17:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD 2PTR by NYP,CARTER(in the paint) 17:52 40-18 V22
ASSIST by STEFFEN,ELI ==
17:39 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
BLOCK by AINSWORTH,CORY 17:39

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWHOF,GABE
17:35 40-21 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST by NEWHOF,GABE

17:29 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
17:29 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
17:29 SUB IN by ZANK,ADEN
GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint) 17:19 42-21 V21
ASSIST by STEFFEN,ELI ==
17:00 MISS 3PTR by ZANK,ADEN
== REBOUND OFF by NEWHOF,GABE
16:56 TURNOVER by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
TURNOVER by STEFFEN,ELI 16:41
16:41 STEAL by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
16:38 42-23 V 19 GOOD 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(in the paint)
16:31 FOUL PERSONAL by NEWHOF,GABE
MISS FT by ROWLINSON,LUKE 16:31
GOOD FT by ROWLINSON,LUKE 16:31 43-23 V 20

SUB OUT by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT 16:23



SUB IN by VELTHOUSE,ZAC

GOOD 2PTR by NYP,CARTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOOLCOCK, TOBY

SUB OUT by NYP,CARTER
SUB IN by WOOLCOCK, TOBY

SUB OUT by STEFFEN,ELI
SUB IN by NYP,CARTER

GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NYP,CARTER
GOOD 3PTR by ROWLINSON,LUKE
ASSIST by VELTHOUSE,ZAC

MISS 3PTR by VELTHOUSE,ZAC

GOOD 3PTR by ROWLINSON,LUKE
ASSIST by NYP,CARTER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by VELTHOUSE,ZAC
SUB OUT by AINSWORTH,CORY
SUB IN by DYKEMA,CONNOR
SUB IN by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT

MISS 2PTR by ROWLINSON,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by NYP,CARTER
GOOD 2PTR by NYP,CARTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ROWLINSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROWLINSON, LUKE
SUB IN by STEFFEN,ELI

SUB OUT by WOOLCOCK,TOBY
SUB IN by JONES,LEWIS

12:

12:
12:

12:

11:

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

:06

37
34
22

07

55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

45-23 V22

45-26 V 19

47-26 V21

50-26 V24

50-29 V21

50-32 V18

53-32 V21

53-35 V18

55-35 V20

TURNOVER by ZANK,ADEN
FOUL PERSONAL by ZANK,ADEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by ZANK,ADEN

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM, TREY

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,ELI
ASSIST by BRAUN,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by NEWHOF,GABE
MISS 2PTR by NEWHOF,GABE

GOOD 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,TREY
ASSIST by BRAUN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,ELI
ASSIST by BRAUN,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE
SUB IN by RYKSE, TY

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,ELI
ASSIST by BRAUN,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,TREY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ELI
MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN

FOUL PERSONAL by RYKSE, TY

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
SUB OUT by RYKSE, TY

SUB OUT by BRAUN,AUSTIN
SUB IN by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE

SUB IN by ZANK,ADEN



MISS 3PTR by STEFFEN,ELI

FOUL PERSONAL by NYP,CARTER

TURNOVER by DYKEMA,CONNOR
SUB OUT by NYP,CARTER

SUB OUT by DYKEMA,CONNOR
SUB IN by BROOKS,MASON

SUB IN by AINSWORTH,CORY

FOUL PERSONAL by BROOKS,MASON
FOUL PERSONAL by STEFFEN,ELI

SUB OUT by STEFFEN,ELI
SUB IN by VELTHOUSE,ZAC

MISS 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MASON
GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by JONES,LEWIS(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by VELTHOUSE,ZAC
SUB OUT by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT
SUB IN by STEFFEN,ELI

MISS 2PTR by VELTHOUSE,ZAC

STEAL by BROOKS,MASON
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MASON
REBOUND OFF by VELTHOUSE,ZAC

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MASON
SUB IN by NYP,CARTER

MISS FT by VELTHOUSE,ZAC

MISS FT by VELTHOUSE,ZAC

REBOUND OFF by AINSWORTH,CORY

GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by NYP,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by AINSWORTH,CORY
MISS 2PTR by NYP,CARTER

11:30
11:30
11:04
10:51
10:51
10:51
10:51
10:51
10:27
10:27
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
9:59
9:48
9:27
9:11
8:51
8:20
8:02
7:53
7:52
7:52
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:24
7:19
7:19
6:55
6:55
6:45
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:40
6:40
6:30
6:12
5:56
5:43
5:37
5:37

55-37 V18

55-38 V17

55-39 V16

57-39 V18
57-42 V15
59-42 V17
59-44 V 15

61-44 V17

64-44 V 20

REBOUND DEF by ZANK,ADEN

GOOD 2PTR by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,TREY
REBOUND OFF by ZANK,ADEN

GOOD FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE

MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

GOOD 3PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

GOOD 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE
MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM, TREY
SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
SUB IN by BRAUN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

SUB IN by FLANNERY,NATE
TURNOVER by FLANNERY,NATE

FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

SUB OUT by ZANK,ADEN
SUB IN by FOLLIS, TREY

MISS 3PTR by FOLLIS, TREY

MISS 2PTR by NEWHOF,GABE

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by FLANNERY,NATE
SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE



TURNOVER by NYP,CARTER

FOUL PERSONAL by AINSWORTH,CORY

SUB OUT by VELTHOUSE,ZAC
SUB IN by ROWLINSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by NYP,CARTER

GOOD FT by AINSWORTH,CORY

GOOD FT by AINSWORTH,CORY

GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NYP,CARTER

MISS 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,LEWIS

SUB IN by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT

MISS FT by STEFFEN,ELI

FOUL PERSONAL by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT

TURNOVER by NYP,CARTER

FOUL PERSONAL by NYP,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by ROWLINSON,LUKE

REBOUND OFF by AINSWORTH,CORY

GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,ELI
GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NYP,CARTER
GOOD 2PTR by AINSWORTH,CORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NYP,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT

SUB OUT by AINSWORTH,CORY
SUB OUT by SUMMERFIELD, TRENT
SUB OUT by NYP,CARTER

SUB IN by STEWART,BLAKE

64-46

64-47

65-47

66-47
66-50
68-50

68-51

68-52

68-54

68-55

70-55

72-55

74-55

V18

V17

V18

V19
V16
V18

V17

V16

V14

V13

V15

V17

V19

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

SUB IN by FLANNERY,NATE

GOOD 2PTR by FLANNERY,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAUN,AUSTIN

STEAL by FOLLIS, TREY

MISS 2PTR by NEWHOF,GABE

REBOUND OFF by NEWHOF,GABE

GOOD FT by NEWHOF,GABE

MISS FT by NEWHOF,GABE

FOUL PERSONAL by NEWHOF,GABE
SUB OUT by FOLLIS, TREY

SUB OUT by FLANNERY,NATE

SUB IN by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
GOOD 3PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE

MISS 2PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN

FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by WHITE,ELI
GOOD FT by WHITE,ELL

GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

MISS 2PTR by WHITE,ELI

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
REBOUND OFF by NEWHOF,GABE
MISS 2PTR by BRAUN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB IN by VANDERWERFF,LUKE 1:05

SUB IN by BROOKS,MASON 1:05
1:05 SUB OUT by WHITE,ELI
1:05 SUB IN by HAMLIN,KYLE

SUB OUT by STEFFEN,ELI 1:05

SUB IN by JONES,LEWIS 1:05
1:05 SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE
1:05 SUB IN by RYKSE, TY

SUB OUT by ROWLINSON, LUKE 1:05

SUB IN by WOOLCOCK, TOBY 1:05
1:05 74-56 V 18 GOOD FT by BRAUN,AUSTIN
1:05 74-57 V17 GOOD FT by BRAUN,AUSTIN
1:05 SUB OUT by BRAUN,AUSTIN
1:05 SUB IN by DESIMPELARE, TYLER

MISS 2PTR by STEWART,BLAKE 0:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RYKSE, TY
0:39 74-59 V 15 GOOD 2PTR by HAMLIN,KYLE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LEWIS 0:20 77-59 V18
ASSIST by WOOLCOCK, TOBY =
0:14 MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
BLOCK by WOOLCOCK, TOBY 0:14
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
0:09 77-61 V16 GOOD 2PTR by DESIMPELARE,TYLER(in the paint)



